City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworth.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces that a meeting of:

FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING

will be held on TUESDAY, June 9, 2020 at 3:30 p.m.

Committee Members will participate remotely via Zoom Video conference
City Staff will participate from the City Council Chambers, City Hall,
One Government Way, Somersworth, NH.

AGENDA

- 1. Approve Meeting Minutes
- 2. Auditor Proposals
- 3. Town Of Berwick Emergency Water Study
- 4. Nadeau Street Betterment Funding
- 5. Millennium Park Field Light Repairs
- 6. Road Repairs Funding
 - Blackwater Road
 - City Hall Parking Lot
 - Highland Street
 - Franklin St./High St. Transition
- 7. Resolution 49-20: Firefighter Staffing
- 8. Ch. 4, Personnel Regs., Non-Union Wages
- 9. Reporting
- 10. Miscellaneous

Due to the State of Emergency declared by the Governor and in accordance with the Governor's Emergency Order # 12 pursuant to Executive Order 2020-04, this public body is authorized to meet electronically. This meeting will be held via Zoom online platform. The public is asked to submit comments via email to kgagne@somersworth.com or belmore@somersworth.com. Comments must be received by Wednesday, June 9, 2020 at 12 noon. The public can access the meeting and listen live by telephoning any of the following numbers and then adding webinar I.D. # 889 3876 6233:

1 (312) 626-6799 or, 1(646) 558-8656 or, 1 (301) 715-8592 or, 1 (346) 248-7799 or, 1 (669) 900-9128 or, 1 (253) 215-8782

Called by:

Councilor David A. Witham, Chairman

Finance Committee

Date Posted: June 2, 2020 Posted by: Kelly Gagne

Deputy City Clerk

Posted at: City Hall

Library Channel 22

City Website: www.somersworth.com

Proud past, bright future